
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-0593 Name: CR 508 Central Avenue Bridge over City subway
Structure-Preliminary Design Project-Time
Extension

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:4/17/2024 Engineering

On agenda: Final action:5/22/2024 5/22/2024

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Engineering
Action:  (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service: Amending Resolution
Purpose: To amend Resolution 7R3-a adopted on November 14, 2022 and Accept Agreement
Modification #1 from New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) for CR 508 Central Avenue
Bridge Over NJ City Subway Structure.
Entity Name: State of New Jersey, Department of Transportation, Local Aid and Economic
Development
Entity Address: 1035 Parkway Avenue, Trenton, New Jersey 08625
Grant Amount: $1,422,445.34
Total Project Cost: $1,422,445.34
City Contribution:  $0.00
Other Funding Source/Amount: Not Applicable
Grant Period: Extending April 1, 2025 through October 1, 2025
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
List of Property: (if applicable)
(Address/Block/Lot/Ward/Site Known As)
Additional Information:
This Resolution modifies Resolution 7R3-a adopted on November 14, 2022 and authorizes the City of
Newark to enter into Agreement Modification #1 to Agreement #2022-DT-BLA-209 with New Jersey
Department of Transportation (NJDOT), to extend the contract term to October 1, 2025, at no
additional cost.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Municipal Council5/22/2024 1

Dept/ Agency:  Engineering
Action:  (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service: Amending Resolution
Purpose: To amend Resolution 7R3-a adopted on November 14, 2022 and Accept Agreement
Modification #1 from New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) for CR 508 Central Avenue
Bridge Over NJ City Subway Structure.
Entity Name: State of New Jersey, Department of Transportation, Local Aid and Economic
Development
Entity Address: 1035 Parkway Avenue, Trenton, New Jersey 08625
Grant Amount: $1,422,445.34
Total Project Cost: $1,422,445.34

City of Newark Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 24-0593, Version: 1

City Contribution: $0.00
Other Funding Source/Amount: Not Applicable
Grant Period: Extending April 1, 2025 through October 1, 2025
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
List of Property: (if applicable)
(Address/Block/Lot/Ward/Site Known As)
Additional Information:
This Resolution modifies Resolution 7R3-a adopted on November 14, 2022 and authorizes the City
of Newark to enter into Agreement Modification #1 to Agreement #2022-DT-BLA-209 with New
Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT), to extend the contract term to October 1, 2025, at no
additional cost.

WHEREAS, the Department of Engineering, Division of Traffic and Signals, has determined
the Central Avenue Bridge Over NJ Transit City Subway is in need of rehabilitation and/or
replacement; and

WHEREAS, on April 22, 2024, the City received a letter (a copy of the authorization letter is
attached hereto and made a part hereof) from New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT)
authorizing an extension of Agreement #2022-DT-BLA-209 to complete the CR 508 Central Avenue
Bridge Over City Subway Structure- Preliminary Design Project; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to accept the extension of the contract term and enter into
Agreement Modification No. 1 to 2022-DT-BLA-209 (a copy of the Agreement Modification is attached
hereto and made a part of hereof), with the New Jersey Department of Transportation, Local Aid and
Economic Development, extending from April 1, 2025 to October 1, 2025 for the CR 508 Central
Avenue Bridge Over City Subway Structure - Preliminary Design project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

1. The Mayor of the City of Newark and/or his designee, the Acting Director of the Department of
Engineering, are hereby authorized to accept from the New Jersey Department of
Transportation (NJDOT) an extension of the contract term to Agreement #2022-DT-BLA-209,
from April 1, 2025 to October 1, 2025, for the CR 508 Central Avenue Bridge Over City
Subway Structure - Preliminary Design Project.

2. The Mayor of the City of Newark and/or his designee, the Acting Director of the Department of
Engineering are hereby authorized on behalf of the City of Newark to enter into and execute
Agreement Modification No. 1 to Agreement #2022-DT-BLA-209, and to accept the extension
of contract term to October 1, 2025 for the CR 508 Central Avenue Bridge Over City Subway
Structure between the City of Newark and New Jersey Department of Transportation.

3. The Acting Director of the Department of Engineering shall file a fully executed copy of the
grant agreement in the office of the City Clerk.

STATEMENT

City of Newark Printed on 7/4/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 24-0593, Version: 1

This Resolution authorizes the Mayor of the City of Newark and/or his designee, the Acting
Director of the Department of Engineering, to accept a time extension and enter into Agreement
Modification No. 1 to Agreement #2022-DT-BLA-209 with the New Jersey Department of
Transportation for the CR 508 Central Avenue Bridge Over City Subway Structure - Preliminary
Design Project, which will extend the contract term until October 1, 2025. No Municipal funds are
required for receipt or acceptance of this grant extension.

City of Newark Printed on 7/4/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

